503110054 12/19/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3156663

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name Exe		
GREEN SOURCE ENE	RGY LLC				11/05/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	GREEN	REEN SOURCE HOLDINGS LLC			
Street Address:	1100 NU	ECES STREET			
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78701				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	STotal: 4			-	
Property Type		Num	ber		
Application Number:	14	1223338			
Patent Number:	86	80166			
Patent Number:	84	145553			
Patent Number:	7	767722			
Fax Number:	(2	02)783-6031	finate if that is see		it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 De sent to t	he e-mail address			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	2) pe sent to t provided;	he e-mail address			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 De sent to t provided; 2(jfu	he e-mail address if that is unsucce)27836040 i@rfem.com	ssful, it will be se	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2) pe sent to t provided; 20 jfu R	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 027836040 i@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG,	ssful, it will be se ERNST & MANBE	nt via US M	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 De sent to t provided; 20 jfu R 60	he e-mail address if that is unsucce)27836040)@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG,)7 14TH STREET,	ssful, it will be se ERNST & MANBE	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 provided; 20 jfu R 60 S	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 027836040 i@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG, 07 14TH STREET, JITE 80	ssful, it will be se ERNST & MANBE N.W.	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 provided; 20 jfu R 60 S	he e-mail address if that is unsucce)27836040)@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG,)7 14TH STREET,	ssful, it will be se ERNST & MANBE N.W.	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 provided; 20 jft R 60 S W	he e-mail address if that is unsucces 027836040 i@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG, 07 14TH STREET, JITE 80	ssful, it will be se ERNST & MANBE N.W.	nt via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(2 provided; 20 jft 8 60 Si W UMBER:	he e-mail address if that is unsucces)27836040 i@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG,)7 14TH STREET, JITE 80 ASHINGTON, D.C 3406-110	ssful, it will be se ERNST & MANBE N.W.	<i>nt via US M</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 provided; 20 jft 8 60 Si W UMBER:	he e-mail address if that is unsucces)27836040 i@rfem.com OTHWELL, FIGG,)7 14TH STREET, JITE 80 ASHINGTON, D.C 3406-110	SSFUI, it will be se ERNST & MANBE N.W. 20005 REPPER, REG. NO	<i>nt via US M</i>	

PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0802

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREEN SOURCE ENERGY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREEN SOURCE ENERGY LLC" TO "GREEN SOURCE HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:35 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0892364

4458427 8100

131296852 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 11-13-13

PATENT REEL: 034687 FRAME: 0803 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:26 PM 11/12/2013 FILED 12:35 PM 11/12/2013 SRV 131296852 - 4458427 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GREEN SOURCE ENERGY LLC

This Certificate of Amendment is being executed by the undersigned under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

1. The name of the limited liability company is Green Source Energy

LLC.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as

follows:

LLC."

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Green Source Holdings

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 5^{n} day of November, 2013.

By:

A. Fitzhugh **Executive** Officer

14701264.1

Appendix A

U.S. Patents and Applications

GREEN SOURCE HOLDINGS LLC – PATENTS

Patent #			
	Date Awarded	Exp. Date	<u>Status</u>
8,680,166	2014-Mar-25	2026-Dec-11	Active
8,445,553	2013-May-21	2026-Dec-11	Active
7,767,722	2010-Aug-03	2026-Dec-11	Active

GREEN SOURCE HOLDINGS LLC – PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application #	Filing Date	Status
14/223,338	2014-Mar-24	Active